
Rank 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Car 
1 
4 

20 
92 
99 
19 
12 
2 
3 
7 

10 
91 
44 
32 
55 
93 
81 
40 
90 

Driver Name 
Michael d'Orlando 
Ricardo Escotto 
Jace Denmark 
Joel Granfors 
Myles Rowe 
Jordan Missig 
Kiko Porto 
Jonathan Browne 
Louka St-Jean 
Bijoy Garg 
Lirim Zendeli 
Salvador de Alba 
Christian Brooks 
Christian Weir 
Francesco Pizzi 
Lindsay Brewer 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Jack William Miller 
Yuven Sundaramoorthy 

Time 
1:11.6914 
1:12.2752 
1:12.3188 
1:12.3568 
1:12.4263 
1:12.4649 
1:12.5520 
1:12.6931 
1:12.7808 
1:12.9135 
1:12.9208 
1:13.1485 
1:13.1537 
1:13.1597 
1:13.2615 
1:13.5881 
1:14.0271 
1:14.5733 
1:15.1216 

Speed 
89.684 
88.960 
88.906 
88.860 
88.774 
88.727 
88.621 
88.449 
88.342 
88.181 
88.172 
87.898 
87.892 
87.884 
87.762 
87.373 
86.855 
86.219 
85.589 

Diff 

0.5838 
0.6274 
0.6654 
0.7349 
0.7735 
0.8606 
1.0017 
1.0894 
1.2221 
1.2294 
1.4571 
1.4623 
1.4683 
1.5701 
1.8967 
2.3357 
2.8819 
3.4302 

Gap 

0.5838 
0.0436 
0.0380 
0.0695 
0.0386 
0.0871 
0.1411 
0.0877 
0.1327 
0.0073 
0.2277 
0.0052 
0.0060 
0.1018 
0.3266 
0.4390 
0.5462 
0.5483 

Best Lap 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
5 
5 
7 
5 
4 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
6 
7 
4 
3 

Laps 
10 
7 

10 
10 
10 
10 
7 

10 
10 
6 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 

10 
7 
3 

Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Rookie 
Veteran 
Veteran 

  

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Red Flag at: 9:25:41.253 Contact: Car 4 in Turn 10 
Red Flag at: 9:35:34.058 Track Conditions 

Printed: 7/14/2023 9:45:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Toronto 

USFPro2000 Cooper Tires GP of Toronto 

Practice 1 

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 9:15:00 

Toronto Street Course 1.786 miles 

7/14/2023 09:15 


